505504049 05/31/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5550853

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAHESH C. RAO	05/31/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUEST 2 EXCEL, INC.
Street Address:	19925 STEVENS CREEK BLVD., SUITE 100
City:	CUPERTINO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16428904

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (855)550-1702

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4083481495

Email: szweig@patentassociate.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN E. ZWEIG
Address Line 1: 224 VISTA DE SIERRA

Address Line 4: LOS GATOS, CALIFORNIA 95030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q2E-00130
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN E. ZWEIG
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen E. Zweig/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q2E-00130_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049339 FRAME: 0955

505504049

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Mahesh C. Rao	
, whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter i	referred to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of
certain new and useful improvements in	
GAMIFIED PROJECT MANAGE	MENT SYSTEM AND METHOD
(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an app	olication for United States
Letters Patent was executed on even date herewit	h
☐ executed on: Si	erial No.:
established by PCT International Patent Applicat designating the United States of America	ion No.: filed:
WHEREAS, Quest 2 Excel, Inc.	whose
post office address is 19925 Stevens Creek Blvd., Suite 100	· · ·
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring in the United States and Worldwide;	g the entire right, title and interest in and to the same
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said INVENTION and application throughout the United Statest Patent granted on any division, continuation, continual application.	to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and states of America and Worldwide, including any and all
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any docume filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or an INVENTION, and elsewhere including additional documents and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSI concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S pot testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend legal representatives. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Call Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE,	y other patent application(s) in the United States for said that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at GNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information assession or control, and to provide further assurances and aired of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, encompassed within the terms of this instrument. to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and
same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment ar	and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same
Signed: (use this page and the continuation page as needed)	
ASSIGNOR NAME	ADDRESS
Mahesh C. Rao	11235 Monterey Court
WHERE SIGNED Cupertino	Cupertino, CA 95014
DATE 05/31/2019	SIGNATURE Maleral Lan

☐ Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 049339 FRAME: 0956